

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2021-169(SC)**

| ITEM NO. | QTY.     | UNIT  | ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION                       | UNIT COST | TOTAL ABC/ITEM | BID PRICE/ITEM | TOTAL BID PRICE |
|----------|----------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| Part B   |          |       | <b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>            |           |                |                |                 |
| B.5      | 1.00     | each  | Project Billboard/ Signboard                        | 8,905.08  | 8,905.08       |                |                 |
| B.7(1)   | 2.00     | month | Occupational Safety and Health Program              | 26,972.25 | 53,944.50      |                |                 |
| Part C   |          |       | <b><i>Earthwork</i></b>                             |           |                |                |                 |
| 801(1)   | 1.00     | l.s.  | Removal of Structures/Obstruction                   | 19,196.89 | 19,196.89      |                |                 |
| 803(1)a  | 8.00     | cu.m. | Structure Excavation (common soil)                  | 301.05    | 2,408.42       |                |                 |
| 803(3)   | 8.00     | cu.m. | Backfilling                                         | 105.34    | 842.73         |                |                 |
| Part D   |          |       | <b><i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i></b>   |           |                |                |                 |
| 900(1)a  | 2.31     | cu.m. | Structural Concrete for Column Footing              | 7,097.88  | 16,396.11      |                |                 |
| 900(1)b  | 7.57     | cu.m. | Structural Concrete (Column , Beam)                 | 7,958.57  | 60,246.34      |                |                 |
| 902(1)   | 1,765.33 | kg    | Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures | 81.92     | 144,610.57     |                |                 |
| 903(2)   | 45.86    | sq.m. | Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)                | 1,343.14  | 61,596.34      |                |                 |
| Part E   |          |       | <b><i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i></b>       |           |                |                |                 |
| 1032(1)c | 110.40   | sq.m. | Painting Works (Metal)                              | 343.38    | 37,909.34      |                |                 |
| 1047(1)a | 867.60   | kg    | Structural Steel (Wall Cladding Framing)            | 95.18     | 82,574.36      |                |                 |
| 1047(3)a | 84.00    | pc    | Metal Structure Accessories (Dyna Bolts)            | 49.85     | 4,187.23       |                |                 |
|          |          |       | <b><i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i></b>                       |           | 492,817.91     |                |                 |
|          |          |       |                                                     |           |                |                |                 |
|          |          |       |                                                     |           |                |                |                 |

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**Purpose:** Construction of Evacuation Center (Phase II)  
**Place of Delivery:** Brgy. Batonan Sur, Culasi, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name**